
President & Division Directors: Staff: 

Dan Sheaffer
President & CEO, Findlay•Hancock County Alliance 
Role: Dan leads The Alliance to achieve its mission and vision through 
strategic leadership and expertise. The President operates in a high-
profile role to strengthen and expand the strong alliances the 
organization has forged with key business, public, education and allied 
leaders in the region.  
Contact: dsheaffer@FindlayHancockAlliance.com 

Chris Keller
Director, Findlay•Hancock County Economic Development 
Role: Chris is responsible for retaining and expanding existing 
companies, leading efforts to recruit new investment including 
industrial, residential and retail development, and addressing workforce 
development needs while continuing to strategically plan for the future 
Contact: ckeller@FindlayEconDev.com 

Dionne Neubauer 
Director, Findlay•Hancock County Chamber of Commerce 
Role: Dionne spearheads Chamber activities including its leadership 
programs to keep the membership focused and involved in the top 
business, civic and social priorities of the community by connecting them 
to important community issues. 
Contact: dneubauer@FindlayHancockChamber.com 

Alissa Preston 
Director, Hancock County Convention & Visitors Bureau            
Role: Alissa oversees and implements the tourism focus of the CVB, 
focusing on enhancing visitor experiences and marketing the 
Findlay•Hancock County area as a destination. 
Contact: apreston@VisitFindlay.com 

Annette Sweat 
Director of Finance 
Role: Annette is responsible for all financial activities for The Alliance 
and its divisions and affiliated programs.   
Contact: asweat@FindlayHancockAlliance.com

Matt Gilroy
Director of Strategic Initiatives
Role: Matt supports all economic development efforts, including 
company retention & expansion, strategic new company attraction, 
workforce development, community planning, small business 
assistance, and Downtown Findlay development.
Contact: mgilroy@FindlayEconDev.com 

Sarah Mayle 
Communications Coordinator      
Role: Sarah assists the Economic Development division in their 
marketing efforts to share updates via social media, newsletter, and 
other forms of communication.
Contact: smayle@FindlayEconDev.com 

Danielle Wilkin 
Community Relations & Development Manager, 
Convention & Visitors Bureau 
Role:  Danielle implements the planning and logistics of 
community event functions by marketing the 
Findlay•Hancock County as a destination. 
Contact: dwilkin@VisitFindlay.com 

Doug Jenkins 
Membership & Programs Manager, Chamber of Commerce 
Role: Doug actively engages prospective and existing members by 
focusing on enhancing member experiences and increasing the 
organization’s membership. 
Contact: djenkins@FindlayHancockChamber.com 

Michelle Ladd
Member Services & Communication Specialist,  
Chamber of Commerce 
Role: Michelle actively markets the organization’s activities 
using social media, websites, newsletter and other forms of 
communication.  
Contact: mladd@FindlayHancockChamber.com 

Melanie Delgado
Office Coordinator 
Role: Melanie serves as the Alliance’s receptionist, and assists those 
inquiring about the Findlay•Hancock County community. 
Contact: mdelgado@FindlayHancockAlliance.com

Economic Development • Chamber of Commerce • Visitors Bureau 

Staff Directory 
Contact us any time with your questions or comments 
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